

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi. Office of the Registrar

## **Invitation for Out Sourcing Tender**

FT N	o: 02/2021-22						Date: 19/05 /2022	
1.	Ministry/Division	:	Ministry of Education					
2.	Agency		Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi					
3.	Procuring entity Name	:	Registrar, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi					
ļ.	Procuring entity District		Rajshahi					
5.	Invitation for		Procurement of Manpower Guard, Gardener & Cleaning Staff					
5.	Invitation Ref. No		RMU/Ad./Out Sourcing/249/2022/1201					
7.	Date		19/5/2022					
<b>(EY</b>	INFORMATION							
3.	Procurement Method	:	Open Tenderi	ing Met	hod (OTM).			
=UN	IDING INFORMATION				,			
).	Budget & Source of Funds	:	Government of Bangladesh (GOB)					
PAF	TICULAR INFORMATION							
0.	Tender Publication Date	:	20/5/2022					
1.	Tender (Schedule) Last Selling Date	:	19/06/2022 (Up to 1:00PM)					
				Date	Ź		Time	
2.	Tender Closing Date & Time	:	20/06/2022				Within 12:00 PM	
3.	Tender Opening Date &	:	20/06/2022				At 12:15 PM	
	Time							
4.	Name & Address of the	:	Rajshahi Medical University, Divisional Continuing Center,					
	Office(s)		Rajshahi Medical College & Hospital Campus, Rajshahi-6000.					
	-Selling Tender Document	:	Office of the Registrar, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi					
	- Receiving Tender	:	Office of the Registrar, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.					
	Document	:	Office of the Registrar, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi					
	-Opening Tender Document				•			
NF	ORMATION FOR TENDERER	?						
5	Eligibility of Tenderer	:	As per TDS of Tender Document					
16.	Brief Description of Services	N	Manpower Supply (Guard, Gardener & Cleaning Staff)					
7.	Price of Tender Document (Tk)		For-TK.2,000.00 (Two Thousand)					
18.	Identification of Tender		Location	<u> </u>	Tender Se	curity	Completion Time in	
	Tagriting and Tarida	Location			Amount (	•	Months	
	Procurement of <b>Out Sourcing</b>		Rajshahi Med	lical	1,30,00		24	
	Man power (Guard, Gardener	,	University Raj		1,00,00	<b>.</b> ,		
	& Cleaning Staff)		om order	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
PRC	CURING ENTITY DETAILS							
9.	Name of Official Inviting Ter	de	r	(Prof. Dr. Md. Anwarul Kader)				
20.	Designation of Official Invitir			Registrar				
21.	Address of Official Inviting T	_		Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.				
22.	Contact details of Official Inv			el.No. 0247811157   e-mail:				
	rmu.registrar@gmail.com							
23.	The Procuring Entity rese	rve	s the riaht t	to reie	ct all the		rs or annul the Tende	
	proceedings		<b>5</b>	, -				

(Prof. Dr. Md. Anwarul Kader)

Registrar

Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.